View this email in your browser





08 July 2020

EM/2020/21

Notification: Extension of the call for contributions on indigenous and local knowledge

Dear IPBES members, observers and other interested stakeholders, and in particular indigenous peoples and local communities,

We are pleased to announce that the deadline for the call for contributions published in notification EM/2020/15

(https://ipbes.net/sites/default/files/2020-07/EM_2020_15_ILK-call-contributions_en_0.pdf) on 12 June 2020, will be extended to **15 September 2020**.

The Intergovernmental Platform on Biodiversity and Ecosystem Services (IPBES) has launched a "call for contributions on Indigenous and local knowledge", to invite indigenous peoples and local communities from all over the world to support the three ongoing IPBES assessments:

- The assessment of the sustainable use of wild species
- The assessment on diverse conceptualisations of multiple values of nature
- The assessment of invasive alien species

The IPBES Plenary, in decision IPBES-5/1, approved an approach to recognizing and working with indigenous and local knowledge in IPBES (<u>https://ipbes.net/sites/default/files/inline/files/ipbes_ilkapproach_ipbes-5-15.pdf</u>), giving IPBES an ambitious and ground-breaking process for bringing indigenous and local knowledge to the core of large-scale assessments. The present "call for contributions" is part of the activities

undertaken by trocs to implement this approach.

Contributions from indigenous peoples and local communities will help assessment authors to reflect in the assessments the role of indigenous and local knowledge, practices, values and actions in biodiversity conservation, as well as current challenges faced by indigenous peoples ar local communities, and ways forward. Through the assessments, this information can be brought to the attention of policy-makers.

We are hoping to receive materials that express community-based knowledge, practices, values, needs, and/or experiences related to one or more of the assessments. Materials can be submitte in national or local languages. We also welcome recommendations of individuals, communities, organizations and networks that could engage in the development of the assessments as reviewers or contributing authors.

To read more about the call for contributions and to participate, please follow this link: <u>https://ipbes.net/ilk-global-survey</u>.

I thank you in advance for your contributions and for your support of IPBES.

Yours sincerely,

Ame laipanduo

Dr Anne Larigauderie | Executive Secretary

Intergovernmental Science-Policy Platform on Biodiversity and Ecosystem Services (IPBES)

Copyright © 2020 Intergovernmental Platform on Biodiversity and Ecosystem Services (IPBES), All rights reserved.

You are receiving this email because you have subscribed to the IPBES mailing list or you are a focal point, bureau, MEP, expert, stakeholder or secretariat member

Our mailing address is: Intergovernmental Platform on Biodiversity and Ecosystem Services (IPBES) UN Campus Platz der Vereinten Nationen 1 Bonn 53113 Germany